relief assistance; and,

[Commending the San Francisco Food Bank]

2

8

10

12

13 14

15

16

17 18

19

20 21

22

23

2425

Supervisor Katz, Ammiano, Kaufman, Bierman, Newsom

.

7/31/2000 Page 1

INNOVATIVE PARTNERSHIPS WITH STATE AND FEDERAL RELIEF PROGRAMS
IN THEIR EFFORT TO END HUNGER IN THE CITY.

WHEREAS, San Francisco Food Bank has successfully implemented The
Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) in helping to distribute federal hunger

CONGRATULATING THE SAN FRANCISCO FOOD BANK ON THEIR

WHEREAS, In combined efforts from TEFAP and California Emergency Foodlink's Donate - Don't Dump program, the Food Bank received 2,057,435 pounds of food for the poor; and,

WHEREAS, TEFAP in California is administered through an innovative partnership between the United States Department of Agriculture, the California Department of Social Services, California Emergency Foodlink and the San Francisco Food Bank; and,

WHEREAS, This partnership has made California's TEFAP program a model of emergency food relief for the nation; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Food Bank has utilized these agencies to supply the poor with millions more pounds than they would have otherwise received; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco honors and congratulates San Francisco Food Bank for its innovative ways of reducing hunger in the city; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors congratulates San Francisco Food Bank for contributing to our city's reputation for a commitment to ending hunger.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

001403

Date Passed:

Resolution congratulating the San Francisco Food Bank on their innovative partnerships with state and federal relief programs in their effort to end hunger in the city.

August 7, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Brown

File No. 001403

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 7, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

AUG 1 8 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.